
 
B Grade Best & Fairest 

Erica Cummins (MUR) 19 

Madison Houlihan (MOU) 19 

Rhiann O'Meara (MOU) 19 
Leah Lacy (MAC) 17 

Jess Bray (MUR) 14 

Mila Bray (MUR) 13 

Kara Farrell (MAC) 11 

Rachel Grant (ULT) 11 

Jo Danson (MUR) 9 

Brooke Williams (WAN) 7 

Megan Bull (ULT) 7 

Dimity Comb (HAY) 6 

Emily Edwards (ULT) 6 

Hannah McGufficke (HAY) 6 

Jorja Henery (MOU) 6 

Aryka Kinsey-Smith (MUR) 5 

Charly Delmenico (ULT) 5 

Courtney McDonald (HAY) 5 

Ellen Jamieson (HAY) 5 

Hannah Dee (MAC) 5 

Sarah Perry (MUR) 5 

Tayla Stent (WAN) 5 

Andrea Fowler (WAN) 4 

Emma Hoare (ULT) 4 

Hayley Higgs (WAN) 4 

Jessica Seton-Stewart (ULT) 4 

Lee Hardie (MAC) 4 

Lily Tassell (HAY) 4 

Mandy Champion (MOU) 4 

Paige Ellis (WAN) 4 

Rachel Moroney (MOU) 4 

Tennealle Fenton (WAN) 4 

Tyler O'Toole (MUR) 4 

Bianca Polkinghorne (ULT) 3 

Bronwyn Hicks (HAY) 3 

Hayley Hird (WAN) 3 

Jasmine Williams (MAC) 3 

Megan Starick (MOU) 3 

Molly McGowan (ULT) 3 

Olivia Joyce (HAY) 3 

Sarah Anderson (ULT) 3 

Amy Hollingworth (WAN) 2 

Ellie Hicks (HAY) 2 

Holly Griffiths (MAC) 2 

Indi Grey (ULT) 2 

Janae Winzar (MOU) 2 

Jodie Bruce-Jobling (MAC) 2 

Bainli Galway (WAN) 1 

Caitlin Morona (HAY) 1 

Laura Zambon (HAY) 1
 

ALL VOTES 

Round 1 

Wandella v Macorna   3 Brooke Williams WAN   2 Kara Farrell MAC   1 Amy Hollingworth WAN 

Moulamein v Murrabit  3 Jess Bray MUR  2 Madison Houlihan MOU  1 Erica Cummins MUR 

Hay v Ultima   3 Ellen Jamieson HAY   2 Rachel Grant ULT   1 Caitlin Morona HAY 

Round 2 

Macorna v Moulamein   3 Madison Houlihan MOU   2 Lee Hardie MAC   1 Mandy Champion MOU 

Ultima v Wandella  3 Jessica Seton-Stewart ULT  2 Hayley Higgs WAN  1 Amy Hollingworth WAN 

Murrabit v Hay   3 Jo Danson MUR   2 Aryka Kinsey-Smith MUR   1 Ellen Jamieson HAY 

Round 3 

Ultima v Macorna   3 Megan Bull ULT   2 Rachel Grant ULT   1 Holly Griffiths MAC 

Moulamein v Hay  3 Hannah McGufficke HAY  2 Megan Starick MOU  1 Ellie Hicks HAY 

Wandella v Murrabit   3 Aryka Kinsey-Smith MUR   2 Tennealle Fenton WAN   1 Tyler O'Toole MUR 

Round 4 

Moulamein v Wandella   3 Rhiann O'Meara MOU   2 Brooke Williams WAN   1 Rachel Moroney MOU 

Hay v Macorna  3 Leah Lacy MAC  2 Jodie Bruce-Jobling MAC  1 Ellen Jamieson HAY 

Murrabit v Ultima   3 Jess Bray MUR   2 Mila Bray MUR   1 Emily Edwards ULT 



Round 5 

Wandella v Hay   3 Tayla Stent WAN   2 Lily Tassell HAY   1 Brooke Williams WAN 

Macorna v Murrabit  3 Erica Cummins MUR  2 Mila Bray MUR  1 Holly Griffiths MAC 

Ultima v Moulamein   3 Madison Houlihan MOU   2 Megan Bull ULT   1 Rhiann O'Meara MOU 

Round 6 

Moulamein v Macorna   3 Madison Houlihan MOU   2 Janae Winzar MOU   1 Hannah Dee MAC 

Wandella v Ultima  3 Sarah Anderson ULT  2 Hayley Higgs WAN  1 Megan Bull ULT 

Hay v Murrabit   3 Mila Bray MUR   2 Dimity Comb HAY   1 Sarah Perry MUR 

Round 7 

Macorna v Wandella   3 Kara Farrell MAC   2 Leah Lacy MAC   1 Brooke Williams WAN 

Murrabit v Moulamein  3 Jess Bray MUR  2 Madison Houlihan MOU  1 Erica Cummins MUR 

Ultima v Hay   3 Dimity Comb HAY   2 Bianca Polkinghorne ULT   1 Ellie Hicks HAY 

Round 8 

Macorna v Ultima   3 Kara Farrell MAC   2 Emma Hoare ULT   1 Megan Bull ULT 

Hay v Moulamein  3 Madison Houlihan MOU  2 Rhiann O'Meara MOU  1 Laura Zambon HAY 

Murrabit v Wandella   3 Erica Cummins MUR   2 Mila Bray MUR   1 Tyler O'Toole MUR 

Round 9 

Hay v Wandella   3 Hannah McGufficke HAY   2 Bronwyn Hicks HAY   1 Bainli Galway WAN 

Murrabit v Macorna  3 Jo Danson MUR  2 Erica Cummins MUR  1 Leah Lacy MAC 

Moulamein v Ultima   3 Rhiann O'Meara MOU   2 Charly Delmenico ULT   1 Mandy Champion MOU 

Round 10 

Wandella v Moulamein   3 Rachel Moroney MOU   2 Rhiann O'Meara MOU   1 Tennealle Fenton WAN 

Macorna v Hay  3 Kara Farrell MAC  2 Lily Tassell HAY  1 Hannah Dee MAC 

Ultima v Murrabit   3 Jo Danson MUR   2 Erica Cummins MUR   1 Bianca Polkinghorne ULT 

Round 11 

Macorna v Wandella   3 Leah Lacy MAC   2 Hayley Hird WAN   1 Hannah Dee MAC 

Moulamein v Murrabit  3 Rhiann O'Meara MOU  2 Sarah Perry MUR  1 Megan Starick MOU 

Hay v Ultima   3 Rachel Grant ULT   2 Emily Edwards ULT   1 Bronwyn Hicks HAY 

Round 12 

Moulamein v Macorna   3 Leah Lacy MAC   2 Rhiann O'Meara MOU   1 Hannah Dee MAC 

Ultima v Wandella  3 Emily Edwards ULT  2 Tayla Stent WAN  1 Rachel Grant ULT 

Murrabit v Hay   3 Erica Cummins MUR   2 Sarah Perry MUR   1 Olivia Joyce HAY 

Round 13 

Macorna v Ultima   3 Molly McGowan ULT   2 Leah Lacy MAC   1 Hannah Dee MAC 

Hay v Moulamein  3 Courtney McDonald HAY  2 Mandy Champion MOU  1 Jorja Henery MOU 

Wandella v Murrabit   3 Erica Cummins MUR   2 Jess Bray MUR   1 Tennealle Fenton WAN 

Round 14 

Wandella v Hay   3 Andrea Fowler WAN   2 Olivia Joyce HAY   1 Hayley Hird WAN 

Macorna v Murrabit  3 Mila Bray MUR  2 Lee Hardie MAC  1 Erica Cummins MUR 

Ultima v Moulamein   3 Jorja Henery MOU   2 Indi Grey ULT   1 Madison Houlihan MOU 

Round 15 

Moulamein v Wandella   3 Rhiann O'Meara MOU   2 Jorja Henery MOU   1 Paige Ellis WAN 

Hay v Macorna  3 Leah Lacy MAC  2 Courtney McDonald HAY  1 Jasmine Williams MAC 

Murrabit v Ultima   3 Charly Delmenico ULT   2 Tyler O'Toole MUR   1 Jessica Seton-Stewart ULT 

Round 16 

Ultima v Hay   3 Rachel Grant ULT   2 Emma Hoare ULT   1 Dimity Comb HAY 

Wandella v Macorna  3 Paige Ellis WAN  2 Jasmine Williams MAC  1 Andrea Fowler WAN 

Murrabit v Moulamein   3 Jess Bray MUR   2 Madison Houlihan MOU   1 Mila Bray MUR 

 


